Pocket No.: DC4967

FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) nt-29-2003 RE(U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 03-01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) Patent and Trademark Office P08A/REV03 1-27-03 OFFICE OF THE Tab settings → 102350578 The attached original documents or gop frereof. To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents ar. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): FINANCE SECTION Gerald Alphonse Gornowicz, Craig Steven Gross, Mark Daniel Hartmann, Jun Liao, Jeffrey Paul Sage, Name: Dow Corning Corporation Gifford Neale Shearer, and Thomas John Tangney Address: 2200 West Salzburg Road ☐ Yes ☒ No Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger ☐ Security Agreement Change of Name City: Midland State/Prov.: MI ZIP: 48686-0994 ☐ Other Country: USA Execution Date: Oct. 24,28,30 & Nov. 1, 2002 Additional name(s) & address(es) ☐ Yes ⊠ No 4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: Filing date Patent Application No. B. Patent No.(s) 10/278,532 October 23, 2002 ☐ Yes 🗵 No Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: Name: Alan Zombeck 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):....\$ 40.00 Registration No. Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Address: Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: City: _____ State/Prov.: 04-1520 ZIP: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) Country: DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. lan 20, 20s Alan Zombeck Date 1/28/2003 ECONPER® (000001500415160111190278532 Total pumber of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS We, Gerald Alphonse Gornowicz of Florida, County of Manatee, and State of Florida; Craig Steven Gross of Midland, County of Midland, and State of Michigan; Daniel Mark Hartmann of Midland, County of Midland, and State of Michigan; Jun Liao of Midland, County of Midland, and State of Michigan; Gifford Neale Shearer of Midland, County of Midland, and State of Michigan; Gifford Neale Shearer of Midland, County of Midland, and State of Michigan; and Thomas John Tangney of Copley, County of Summit and State of Ohio have invented certain new and useful improvements in

THERMOPLASTIC POLYURETHANE-SILICONE ELASTOMERS

for which application for United States Letters Patent has been executed by us on Oct. 24,28,30 & Nov. 1, 2002, and

WHEREAS, the Dow Corning Corporation, a corporation organized and existing under the Laws of the State of Michigan, having its principal place of business at Midland, Michigan, U.S.A., is desirous of acquiring the said invention and said application and any and all Letters Patent that may be obtained therefore or thereupon, and all reissues and extensions thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable considerations, to us in hand paid by the said Dow Corning Corporation, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned, transferred and set over and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the said Dow Corning Corporation, its successors, and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the said invention and said application for Letters Patent of the United States therefore, and in and to any Divisions and Continuations thereof and in and to any and all United States Letters Patent and reissues and extensions thereof that may be issued for the said invention, to have and to hold for its own use and behoof and the use and behoof of its successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same might be enjoyed by us if this sale and assignment had not been made; and

HEREBY AUTHORIZE and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue the said Letters Patent and any reissues and extensions thereof to the said Dow Corning Corporation as assigns of the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention and said application and Letters Patent issued therefore or thereupon; and

HEREBY AGREE to execute all instruments and documents within my power which may be necessary for the carrying out of this assignment in full; and to execute any divisional or continuing application or applications which may be necessary or proper to obtain full protection on the invention hereby assigned; and to execute any and all supplemental oaths and preliminary statements should the same be proper and necessary in the prosecution of the aforesaid applications; and

in witness	S WHEREOF I have h	ereunto set my hand and affixed my seal this
day of CCAL	γ, ν γ , 2002.	June hour
		Jun Liao
STATE OF Michigan)) SS,	
COUNTY OF Bay)	
appeared Jun Liao to me know	own to be the person d	, 2002, before me personally escribed in and who executed the foregoing same as his free act and deed.
Shelly K. Mo NOTARY PUBLIC, MIDLAND CO MY COMMISSION EXPIRES DEC ACTING IN Cocy	omey DUNTY, MICHIGAN CEMBER 15, 2004	Notary Public/Witness
Oi day of Nesenhar	S WHEREOF I have h	ereunto set my hand and affixed my seal this They foul from Jeffrey Paul Sage
STATE OF Michigan)) SS,	
COUNTY OF Bay)	
appeared Jeffrey Paul Sage	me known to be the pe	2002, before me personally erson described in and who executed the secuted the same as his free act and deed.
		Shelly K. Moonley Notary Public/ Witness
Shelly K. Moon NOTARY PUBLIC, MIDLAND COU MY COMMISSION EXPIRES DECE	NTÝ, MICHIGAN	

		WHEREOF I have	e hereunto set	my hand and	affixed my s	eal this
3c+h day of _	OCTOBER	, 2002.	Λ			
			/ / circ	l+	\mathcal{H}	
			Croise	<u>Steven</u> even Gross	Tuess	
			Craigest	even Gross		
STATE OF M	lichigan)				
STATE OF	nemgan	SS,				
COUNTY OF B	ay)				
	له	day of Octo	100 X	2002 hafa		
appeared Craig S	steven Gross	to me known to be nowledged that he	e the person o	escribed in an	ee act and de	ed me
foregoing instrui	nem and ack	nowledged that he	executed the	same as ms n	ce act and de	.cu.
Shel	ly K. Moomey	y Miletine a br	Also (10. CK -	Masma	2 r 1
	MIDLAND COUNTY Expires decembe		No	tary Public		7
ACTING IN 太	EXPIRES DECEMBE	ti/			I	()
	,					
II	N WITNESS	WHEREOF I hav € 17, 2002.	e hereunto se	t my hand and	affixed my s	eal this
$\underline{50}$ day of $\underline{}$	Detos	<u>e ਨ</u> , 2002.	2.1	\sim	11	
			- 2/1/Q	·) -A	#	
			Monte D	mial Hartman		
OTATE OF A	Λ' - 1- '	1	Mark D	aniel Hartman	11	
STATE OF M	licnigan)) SS,				
COUNTY OF B	ov) 55,)				
	•					
O	In this 20^9	day of Octo	ber	. 2002, befo	re me person	nally
		ann to me known				
foregoing instru	ment and ack	nowledged that he	executed the	same as his fi	ree act and de	ed.
101081118			٨٠	1.7	00	
			The	ly K.	11/001	nly
	helly K. Moo		No	otary Public/W	itness	A
MY COMMISS	BLIC, MIDLAND COL JON EXPIRES DECE			\mathcal{I}		\cup
ACTING IN A	say loc	intig				
		//				

30 day of	October	whereor, 2	i nave nere 002.	unto set my	nand and a	mxea my se	eal this
		-		21.16	N.		
			7	Gifford Nea	le Shearer		
STATE OF	Michigan)					
COUNTY OF	Bay) SS,)					
appeared Giffo		rer me known	to be the p	oerson desci	ribed in and	who execut	ted the
Shell NOTARY PUBLIC, MY COMMISSION E ACTING IN	y K. Moomey MIDLAND COUNTY, M EXPIRES DECEMBER 1	ICHIGAN 5, 2004	-	Hull Notary	Public/ Wi	<u>Moon</u> tness	rey
<u>24th</u> day of	IN WITNESS	WHEREOF , 2	I have here 002.	unto set my	hand and a	ffixed my so	eal this
			-	Thomas Joh	n Tangney	muy	
STATE OF	Michigan)	1	i iloittas Joii	n anglicy		
COUNTY OF	Bay) SS,)					
appeared Thora		ney me know	n to be the	person desc	ribed in and	i who execu	ited the
			_	APL Notary	Public/ Wi	tness	

HEREBY FURTHER ASSIGN unto the said Dow Corning Corporation, its successors, and assigns, the whole right, title and interest in and to the invention disclosed in the said application throughout all countries foreign to the United States, and do hereby ratify any acts of the said Dow Corning Corporation, its successors and assigns, in applying for patents therefore in its own name in countries where such procedure is proper and do agree to execute applications for said invention in the several countries where it is necessary that the same be executed by the inventors, and to execute assignments of such applications and the patents to be obtained therefore to the said Dow Corning Corporation, its successors and assigns.

	IN WITNESS	WHEKEUFInav	e nereunto s	et my nana ana	amxed my sear u	nis
28 day o	f Octob	<u>er</u> , 2002.				
			Second Gerald	Alphonse Gorn	est formow lowicz 24f 2009	S
STATE OF	Florida)		-IOFh	DR. KIC.	24/2009	
COUNTY OF	Sarasota) SS,)				
	ald Alphonse Go	day of <i>Ottor</i> ornowicz to me kr ment and acknowl	nown to be th	he person descri	re me personally bed in and who same as his free a	et and
deed.	M A Bonco	Jacqueline L. Bennett Y COMMISSION # CC884523 GATTINU Wastern Sur 31, 2003	Jacque	Notary Public/W	Bount	-

RECORDED: 01/27/2003